
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/6255

HR 6255
Norman Yoshio Mineta Congressional Gold Medal Act

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Sep 28, 2016
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.  (Sep 28, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/6255 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (44 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-34] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-20] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Hill, J. French [R-AR-2] R · AR Sep 28, 2016

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-22] R · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-48] R · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Sep 28, 2016
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Walters, Mimi [R-CA-45] R · CA Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Sep 28, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Sep 28, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 HR 6322 Identical bill Nov 15, 2016: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.

Summary  (as of Sep 28, 2016) 

Norman Yoshio Mineta Congressional Gold Medal Act

This bill directs the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the President pro tempore of the Senate to arrange for

the presentation of a Congressional Gold Medal to Norman Yoshio Mineta in recognition of his dedication to public

service, civic engagement, and civil rights.

Actions Timeline

Sep 28, 2016: Introduced in House
Sep 28, 2016: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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